
Contact Sheet for Plane Noise and Environmental Concerns Updated: 5/11/2019

Elected Officials (and representatives) Representing East Hills

Name Position Email Phone 

Laura Curran Nassau County Executive lcurran@nassaucountyny.gov 516-626-4266

Judi Bosworth Town of North Hempstead Supervisor BosworthJ@northhempsteadny.gov 516-869-6311

Josh Lafazan District 18 - Nassau County Legislator jlafazan@nassaucountyny.gov 516-571-6218

Justin Connor Rep for Congressmen Tom Suozzi justin.connor@mail.house.gov 631-923-4107

Anthony D'Urso NYS Assemblyman - District 16 dursoa@nyassembly.gov 516-482-6966

Anna M. Kaplan NYS Senator - District 7 kaplan@nysenate.gov 518-455-2170

Jordan Baugh Rep for Senator Gillibrand jordan_baugh@gillibrand.senate.gov Not Available

Veronica Duron Rep for Senator Schumer veronica_duron@schumer.senate.gov Not Available

FAA Officials in Charge of Eastern Region

Name Position Email Phone 

Jennifer Solomon Eastern Region Regional Administrator jennifer.solomon@faa.gov 718-553-3001

Maria Stanco Eastern Region Deputy Regional Administrator maria.stanco@faa.gov 718-553-3001

General FAA Noise Complaint General Mailbox - Copy this Address on all Emails 9-AEA-Noise@faa.gov

MAKE YOUR VOICE HEARD - CALL/EMAIL YOUR ELECTED REPRESENTATIVES AND FAA OFFICIALS AND TELL THEM 

WHAT YOU THINK ABOUT THE PLANES - THE TIME TO ACT IS NOW
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